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Whirlpool

HOME APPLIANCES

30" ELECTRIC FREESTANDING STANDARD CLEAN RANGE
Finger Print Resistant

MODELS:

WFE975H0HZ1 (Stainless)
WFE975H0HV1 (Black Stainless)
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COOKTOP PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11085337

W11085358
W11096112
W11096060

W11097305

2 W10225448
3 W10607641

W10607642

07/11/2018

Literature Parts

Instructions,
Installation

Use and Care Guide
Tech Sheet (English)

Guide, Quick Start
(English/French)

Guide, Internet
Connectivity
Spring, Element
Bracket, Cooktop
(Left)

Bracket, Cooktop
(Right)

COOKTOP PARTS

Illus.
No.

6

Part No. Description
Cooktop
W10865061 Black
W10342780 Element (1300W)
(Left Rear)
8273994 Element (1200W)
(Right Rear)
W10275048 Element
(3000/1400W)
(Right Front)
W10799048 Element, Warm Zone
(Center Rear)
W10187839 Element (3000W)
(Left Front)
3196169 Screw
3

lllus.
No.

~

Part No.

Description

W10691223 Pan, Radiant Element
W10306542 Bracket, Anti-Tip
7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit

W11176673
W11134592

W11025427
W11134550

W11190446

3196520

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Harness, Main
Harness, Warm Zone

Harness, WiFi Module

Harness, Cooktop
(Right)

Harness, Cooktop
(Left)

Clip, Wire
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Endcap
W11213290 Black (Left)
W11213292 Black (Right)
2 W10888670 Assembly, WiFi
3 Console
W10869991 Stainless
W10881625 Black Stainless

4 W10437097

W10437092

W10578768

W10437094

W10856353

07/11/2018

Switch, Infinite
(Left Front)
Switch, Infinite
(Right Front)
Switch, Infinite
(Right Rear)
Switch, Infinite
(Left Rear)
Bracket, Control

(Includes Overlay)

Black

lllus.
No.

12
13
14

15
16

Part No.

Description

W11051312

W10917219

W10917220

W10134247
3400882
8272473

W10525121

W10871059
3196178

W10918419
W10917223
W11223046
W10432504

Bracket, Eye Brow

Black

Knob

Stainless

Black Stainless
Shield, Heat
Screw

Cover, Upper Rear
Bracket, Console
Mounting

Control, Maxwell
Screw

Bezel

Stainless

Black Stainless
Antenna

Hot Surface Indicator
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CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W10289077
3196165

N =

w

W10162245
4 3400029

5 W10162385
6 W10544951
7 W10774342
8 W10362924
9 W10134285
0 W10035900

11 W10341186
12 W10067840
13 W10346147
14  W10137382
15  W10390007

W10390008

16 W10058460

07/11/2018

Receiver, Hinge
Screw

Panel, Side
Black

Nut

Gasket, Door
Element, Broil
Element, Bake
Screw

Tube, Vent
Support, Oven Bottom

Assembly, Front Foot
Screw
Pan, Bake

Clip, Panel

Assembly, Base Rail
(Right)

Assembly, Base Rail
(Left)

Foot, Leveling

CHASSIS PARTS

lllus.
No.

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32

33
34

Part No.

Description

3196548
3196172
W10273002

3186034
W10245259
W10273169

3196178
W11175594
W10571723

3400016
W10181986

3196169
W10326122

W10031780
W10273192
W10756304

W10346154
W10627802

Fuse, Thermal
Screw
Bracket, Oven Support

Bracket, Service
Block, Terminal
Back, Main
Screw

Assembly, Light
Bulb, Halogen 40
Watts

Screw

Sensor, Oven
Screw

Cover, Terminal Block

Screw
Rod, Door Switch
Assembly, Convection

Cover, Convection

Switch, Door

lllus.
No.

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Part No.

Description

W10281322

W10289145

9758701
W10726740
W10774446
W10531060
W10910404
W11034869
W10655441

W10194393
W10225524
W10225523

Kit, Bare Wire Adapter
Block

Rack, Oven
(Gull-Wing)

Spacer, Door
Shield, Heat
Bottom, Oven

Rack, Oven
Counterweight
Screw

Shield, Power Cord
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back
Insulation, Bottom

4820F015-59 Insulation, Strap
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DOOR PARTS
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llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W10813142 Spacer, Glass
2 8533988 Screw
3 Handle, Door
W10918786 Stainless
W10903342 Black Stainless
4 W10826568 Liner, Door
5 W10031790 Screw
6 W11088591 Glass, Inner
7 W10541911 Bracket, Glass Upper

8 W10885519

07/11/2018

Handle
Hinge, Door (Active)

DOOR PARTS

lllus.
No.

11
12

13
14

Part No.

Description

W10864214
W10888239

W10887939
W10327235
W10813139

W10031780
W10813140

Glass Assembly, Outer
Door

Stainless

Black Stainless

Vent, Trim

Black

Screw

Rail, Vertical Support

Screw

Rail, Horizontal
Support

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

15 W10884775 Nameplate
16 W10319024 Washer, Door
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DRAWER PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11190211
W11042922
2 3196169

07/11/2018

Panel, Drawer Front

Stainless
Black Stainless
Screw

DRAWER PARTS

lllus.
No.

w

Part No.

Description

W10688022
W10441804

W10441805
W10318027

Drawer, Storage
Slide, Drawer (Left)

Slide, Drawer (Right)

Bracket, Drawer

11

lllus.
No.

7

Part No. Description

Handle, Door
W10918786 Stainless
W10903342 Black Stainless
3400882 Screw
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OPTIONAL PARTS

REFINISHING MATERIAL

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

242756 Oven Liner Touch Up
Paint

INSULATION

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

261514 Insulation (1-1/2" x 24"
x 120")

240132 Insulation (2-1/2" x 22"
x 120")

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White
511873 White Porcelain (2 oz.)

07/11/2018

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12

lllus.
No.

llus.
No.

0z.)

Part No. Description

350930 White
285006 Black

206922  Primer (White)

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)

Part No. Description

799344  White (Uncut)

12

ACCESSORY PARTS

Part No. Description

241430  Aluminum Foil
3191048 Glass Cleaner
4396923  Grid, Broiler Pan and

31605 Kit, Cooktop Care
31463A  Protectant, Cooktop

W10355049 Wipes, Stainless Steel
Cleaning

W10355016 Cleaner, Stainless
Steel
W10355051 Cleaner, Cooktop
WA906B Scraper, Cooktop
W10432019 Alt Cleaning Kit
W10275756 Cleaner, Granite
31617A  Cleaner, Grate & Drip
Pan
4396096RB Griddle
4396923  Grid, Broiler Pan and

W10123240 Rack, Broiler Pan &
Roasting
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